

## Town of Hilton Head Island TOWN COUNCIL WORKSHOP Tuesday, June 15, 2021, 3:00 p.m. Benjamin M. Racusin Council Chambers AGENDA

The Town Council Workshop will be held in-person at Town Hall in the Benjamin M. Racusin Council Chambers. The outside doors will be opened to the public at 2:00 p.m., seating will be limited to no more than 80 individuals. The meeting can be viewed on the <u>Town of Hilton Head Island</u> website, <u>Beaufort County Channel</u> and Spectrum Channel 1304.

- 1. Call to Order
- **2. FOIA Compliance:** Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of Hilton Head Island.
- 3. Discussion of the funds to the Town of Hilton Head Island from the American Rescue Plan
- 4. Adjournment